

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18017/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2005 in WP No. 1344/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CONSTRUCTION HOUSE (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atish Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Mahua Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the similar matter is listed today
before Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Dalveer Bhandari (Court No.9) for final disposal. List this
matter after four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER